outstanding for calculating the percentage of outstanding shares of the person holding these options, but are not deemed outstanding for
calculating the percentage of any other person. Percentage of beneficial ownership is based upon the 26,781,789 shares of our common stock
outstanding as of January 12, 2018. To our knowledge, except as set forth in the footnotes to this table and subject to community property laws
where applicable, each person named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares set forth opposite such
person's name. Except as otherwise indicated, the address of each of the persons in this table is: c/o Boot Barn Holdings, Inc., 15345 Barranca
Parkway, Irvine, California, 92618.

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Shares beneficially
owned after this

offering assuming
no exercise of the

underwriters'
option

Shares beneficially
owned after this

offering assuming
full exercise of the

underwriters'
option

Number of
additional

shares
offered if

underwriters'
option is
exercised

in
full

Shares beneficially
owned prior to this

offering Number
of

shares
being

offeredNumberPercentage NumberPercentage NumberPercentage
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
FS Equity Partners
VI, L.P.(1) 12,887,923 48.1% 4,903,987 7,983,936 29.8% 735,598 7,248,338 27.1%
FS Affiliates
VI, L.P.(2) 547,464 2.0% 208,315 339,149 1.3% 31,247 307,902 1.1%
James G. Conroy(3) 570,415 2.1% 142,500 427,915 1.6% 21,375 406,540 1.5%
Greg Bettinelli(4) 107,239 * 40,806 66,433 * 6,121 60,312 *
Peter Starrett (5) 537,153 2.0% 204,392 332,761 1.2% 30,659 302,102 1.1%

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
(1)   FS Equity Partners VI, L.P., or FSEP VI, is the holder of record of the 12,887,923 indicated shares. By virtue of
being the general partner of FSEP VI, FS Capital Partners VI, LLC has sole voting and dispositive power of the
12,887,923 shares held by FSEP VI. By virtue of being the managing members of FS Capital Partners VI, LLC, Brad
J. Brutocao, Bradford M. Freeman, Benjamin D. Geiger, Todd W. Halloran, Jon D. Ralph, John M. Roth, J. Frederick
Simmons, Ronald P. Spogli and William M. Wardlaw may be deemed to have shared voting and dispositive power